




  (Authorized signature)  

TEST REPORT  

   

Company name : wisteria Academy D/o Report Issue : 04/03/2024 

Address : 
Near parinay banquet hall ,Sagar 

rood,chowkabaag lalitpur (U.P.) 

D/o Sample 
Received 

: 26/02/2024 

Nature of Sample : Water sample-1 Qty of Sample : 1000ml Each 

Lab.Ref.No. : AETRL/260224W0001 Sample Bottle : Plastic Bottle 

Sample Collected 
by 

: Customer  Sample Description : Dialysis Water  

Dispatch No. 
: 

0010 
Date of Sample 
collection 

: 25/02/2024 

URL No : TC1278024000000137F    

 
TEST RESULT 

 

Sr.No.   PARAMETERS UNIT 
TEST 
RESULTS 

Specification IS:10500 
Method 
IS:3025 (Acceptable 

Limit) 
(Permissible 
Limit) 

1.  pH - 7.05 6.5-8.5 No relaxation PART-11 

2.  Colour Hazan <1.0 5 15 PART-4 

3.  Turbidity, NTU NTU <1.0 1 5 PART-10 

4.  Dissolved solids mg/L 10 500 2000 PART-16 

5.  Total Hardness mg/L 8 200 600 PART-21 

6.  Total alkalinity mg/L 6 200 600 PART-23 

7.  Chlorides mg/L 2.60 250 1000 PART-32 

8.  Residual chlorine* mg/L BDL 0.2 1.0 PART-26 

9.  Calcium as Ca2+ mg/L 2.24 75 200 PART-40 

10.  
Magnesium as 
Mg2+ 

mg/L 0.58 30 100 PART-46 

11.  Sulphate mg/L BDL 200 400 PART-24 

12.  Nitrate mg/L BDL 45 No relaxation PART-34 

13.  Fluoride mg/L BDL 1.0 1.5 PART-60 

14.  Iron as Fe mg/L BDL 0.3 No relaxation PART-53 

15.  Total Coliform Per100Ml Absent Absent No relaxation 
IS:15185:2016 
(R-2021) 

16.  E. coli Per100Ml Absent  Absent No relaxation 
IS:15185:2016 
(R-2021) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  (Authorized signature)  

TEST REPORT  

   

Company name : wisteria Academy D/o Report Issue : 04/03/2024 

Address : 
Near parinay banquet hall ,Sagar 

rood,chowkabaag lalitpur (U.P.) 

D/o Sample 
Received 

: 26/02/2024 

Nature of Sample : Water sample -2 Qty of Sample : 1000ml Each 

Lab.Ref.No. : AETRL/260224W0002 Sample Bottle : Plastic Bottle 

Sample Collected 
by 

: Customer  Sample Description : Raw  Water  

Dispatch No. 
: 

0010 
Date of Sample 
collection 

: 25/02/2024 

URL No : TC1278024000000138F    

 
TEST RESULT 

 

Sr.No.   PARAMETERS UNIT 
TEST 
RESULTS 

Specification IS:10500 
Method 
IS:3025 (Acceptable 

Limit) 
(Permissible 
Limit) 

1.  pH - 7.18 6.5-8.5 No relaxation PART-11 

2.  Colour Hazan <1.0 5 15 PART-4 

3.  Turbidity, NTU NTU <1.0 1 5 PART-10 

4.  Dissolved solids mg/L 628 500 2000 PART-16 

5.  Total Hardness mg/L 296 200 600 PART-21 

6.  Total alkalinity mg/L 280 200 600 PART-23 

7.  Chlorides mg/L 30.40 250 1000 PART-32 

8.  Residual chlorine* mg/L BDL 0.2 1.0 PART-26 

9.  Calcium as Ca2+ mg/L 82.40 75 200 PART-40 

10.  
Magnesium as 
Mg2+ 

mg/L 21.87 30 100 PART-46 

11.  Sulphate mg/L 27.39 200 400 PART-24 

12.  Nitrate mg/L 2.16 45 No relaxation PART-34 

13.  Fluoride mg/L BDL 1.0 1.5 PART-60 

14.  Iron as Fe mg/L 0.157 0.3 No relaxation PART-53 

15.  Total Coliform Per100Ml Absent Absent No relaxation 
IS:15185:2016 
(R-2021) 

16.  E. coli Per100Ml Absent  Absent No relaxation 
IS:15185:2016 
(R-2021) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  (Authorized signature)  

TEST REPORT  

   

Company name : wisteria Academy D/o Report Issue : 04/03/2024 

Address : 
Near parinay banquet hall ,Sagar 

rood,chowkabaag lalitpur (U.P.) 

D/o Sample 
Received 

: 26/02/2024 

Nature of Sample : Water sample -3 Qty of Sample : 1000ml Each 

Lab.Ref.No. : AETRL/260224W0003 Sample Bottle : Plastic Bottle 

Sample Collected 
by 

: Customer  Sample Description : Ro  Water  

Dispatch No. 
: 

0010 
Date of Sample 
collection 

: 25/02/2024 

URL No : TC1278024000000139F    

 
TEST RESULT 

 

Sr.No.   PARAMETERS UNIT 
TEST 
RESULTS 

Specification IS:10500 
Method 
IS:3025 (Acceptable 

Limit) 
(Permissible 
Limit) 

1.  pH - 7.01 6.5-8.5 No relaxation PART-11 

2.  Odor - Agreeable Agreeable Agreeable PART-5 

3.  Turbidity, NTU NTU <1.0 1 5 PART-10 

4.  Dissolved solids mg/L 24 500 2000 PART-16 

5.  Total Hardness mg/L 10 200 600 PART-21 

6.  Total alkalinity mg/L 5 200 600 PART-23 

7.  Chlorides mg/L 2.60 250 1000 PART-32 

8.  Residual chlorine* mg/L BDL 0.2 1.0 PART-26 

9.  Calcium as Ca2+ mg/L 2.8 75 200 PART-40 

10.  
Magnesium as 
Mg2+ 

mg/L 0.72 30 100 PART-46 

11.  Sulphate mg/L BDL 200 400 PART-24 

12.  Nitrate mg/L BDL 45 No relaxation PART-34 

13.  Fluoride mg/L BDL 1.0 1.5 PART-60 

14.  Iron as Fe mg/L BDL 0.3 No relaxation PART-53 

15.  Total Coliform Per100Ml Absent Absent No relaxation 
IS:15185:2016 
(R-2021) 

16.  E. coli Per100Ml Absent  Absent No relaxation 
IS:15185:2016 
(R-2021) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


